

(Abstract)

Director of Student Services - Constitution of University level Anti Ragging Monitoring Cell -Members nominated - Committee Constituted - Orders issued

DIRECTOR OF STUDENT SERVICES			
DSS/A4/182/Anti Cell/2021	Ragging	Monitoring	Dated: 21.10.2021

Read:-University Grants Commission (UGC) Notification No.F.1-16/2007(CPP-II) dated. 17/06/2009.

ORDER

1. As per the paper read above, UGC has issued directions to constitute Anti-Ragging Monitoring Cell, which shall co-ordinate with the Affiliated Colleges and Institutions to achieve the objectives of the UGC Regulations on Anti Ragging. The Monitoring cell also call reports from the College level and Institutional level Anti Ragging Committees under the University.

2. A panel of members has been submitted by the DSS to nominate and constitute the Monitoring Cell .

3. After considering the matter in detail, the Vice-Chancellor has approved the panel of members to constitute Monitoring Cell on Anti Ragging at the University level as detailed below.

- 1. Vice-Chancellor
- 2. Dr. P. P. Jayakumar (Member, Syndicate)
- 3. Dr. Rakhi Raghavan (Member, Syndicate)
- 4. Registrar
- 5. University Union Chairperson
- 6. Sri. Vinod Kumar Y (Section Officer)
- 7. Director of Student Services

- Chairperson
- Member
- Member
- Member
- Member
- Member
- Convener

4. The quorum for the meeting, including the Chairperson, but excluding the special invitees if any one, shall be four.

Orders are issued accordingly.

Sdl-RAHEENAKV

Assistant Registrar For Director of Student Services

To: The Committee Members

Copy To: PS to VC/PA to PVC/R/CE/FO SF/DF/FC

Forwarded / By Order SECTION OF B